respectively.

   -10-

   14

14.   CERTAIN PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following summary unaudited pro forma financial information for
Chesapeake Energy on a consolidated basis as of and for the year ended December
31, 1998 has been prepared on the assumption that the Company acquired 666,667
shares of Chesapeake Energy Preferred Stock for $15.00 per share pursuant to
the Offer. The balance sheet data gives effect to the purchase of shares as of
December 31, 1998. The income statement data gives effect to the purchase of
shares as of January 1, 1998. The pro forma financial information should be
read in conjunction with the audited financial statements and related notes
contained in Chesapeake Energy's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 1998. The pro forma financial information does not purport to be
indicative of the results that would have actually been attained had the
purchase of the shares been completed at the dates indicated or that may be
attained in the future.

   AT OR FOR THE
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   (UNAUDITED)
   ------------   --------------   -------------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Net revenues .....  $   377,946   $   --   $   377,946
Loss income before extraordinary item.....   (920,520)   --   (920,520)
Net loss.....   (933,854)   --   (933,854)
Net loss available to common shares.....   (945,931)   1,750   (944,181)

BALANCE SHEET DATA (AT END OF PERIOD):
Working capital (deficit).....  $   (13,285)   $   (10,000)   $   (23,285)
Total assets.....   812,615   (10,000)   802,615
Stockholders' equity (deficit).....   (248,568)   (10,000)   (258,568)

PER SHARE DATA: (1)
Loss per common share before
   extraordinary item.....  $   (9.83)   $   0.02   $   (9.81)
Extraordinary items.....   (0.14)   --   (0.14)
   ------------   --------------   -------------
Net loss per common share
   (basic and diluted).....  $   (9.97)   $   0.02   $   (9.95)
   ============   ==============   =============

OTHER DATA:
Ratio of earnings to combined fixed charges
and preferred stock dividends(2).....  $   --   $   --   $   --
Book value per share.....   (2.57)   (0.10)   (2.67)

- -------------------------------------
(1)   The funds used to purchase 666,667 shares at $15.00 per share for
   $10,000,000 will be obtained from cash on hand, cash flow generated
   from operating activities and asset sales.

(2)   On a pro forma basis, earnings were insufficient to cover combined
   fixed charges and preferred stock dividends by $937.3 million.

PRO FORMA CAPITAL

   THE COMPANY'S UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE READ
IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND DOES